PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8098614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHOLATI LLC	08/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYLE N. RYMAN
Street Address:	1108 TERAVISTA XING
City:	GEORGETOWN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78626

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17653028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036686560

Email: mstlaurent@gtpp.com Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. GROSSMAN Address Line 1: 55 S. COMMERCIAL ST.

Address Line 2: **GTPP**

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBB001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. GROSSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Grossman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=EBB001 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EBB001 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064504 FRAME: 0842 508051460

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS Scholati LLC, previously having a place of business at 1929 Autumn Run Lane, Round Rock Texas, 78665, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns U.S. Application No. 17/653,028, filed March 1, 2022 by way of Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 059204/0825.

WHEREAS, Kyle N. Ryman, having a mailing address of 1108 Teravista Xing, Georgetown Texas 78626, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Patents and applications for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, Scholati LLC, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to this invention and these patents and applications, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc.

Scholati LLC, as Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that the corporation has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and the corporation has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc;

AND, the Assignor hereby further covenants and agree that the Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to the Assignor respecting the inventions listed in Exhibit A, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to the identified inventions in Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood than any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns;

Page 1 of 2

<u>2022</u> .	AND, the Assignor, HEREBY declare that this assignment is effective as of <u>December 1</u>
	WITNESS my hand and seal this 7 day of August 2023
	By: Kyle N. Ryman
	Scholati LLC 1929 Autumn Run Lane Round Rock, TX 78665
<u>Dece</u> r	AND, the Assignee, HEREBY declares and accepts the assignment as effective as of nber 1, 2022.
	WITNESS my hand and seal this 7th day of Agost, 2023
	Kyle N. Ryman 1108 Teravista Xing Georgetown, TX 78626

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064504 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 08/07/2023